Name

Austin Plunk
Cletis Rose

Elias Deleon
Jennifer Shepherd
Michael Crow
Monica Saenz
Nicholas Smith
Silvia Alvarado

Current Dept Dept ID
Sheriff's Office 5001
Jail Operations 5030
Jail Operations 5030

County Clerk Records 0840
County Corrections Center 5090

District Clerk 2301
Sheriff's Office 5001
Tax Assessor 3101

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer - Transfer
Detention Officer - Services
Preservation Assistant PT
Detention Officer - SCORE
Deputy District Clk I
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Vehicle Registration Clerk II

Crnt Salary
$ 67,023
$ 55,511
$ 63,924

$16.22/HR
$ 58,425
$ 37,770
$ 75,502
$ 35,063

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

May 15, 2023

Grade New Dept

556
551
551
707
551
532
556
531

Sheriff's Office

District Courts Admin
County Corrections Center
County Clerk

Jail Operations

District Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Tax Assessor

Dept #
5001
2501
5090
0801
5030
2301
5001
3101

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Detention Officer
Detention Officer - SCORE
Deputy County Clerk II
Detention Officer - Services
Deputy District Clk II
Deputy Sheriff

Title Specialist

New Salary
$ 67,023
$ 55,511
$ 63,924
$ 40,832
$ 58,425
$ 40,832
$ 75,502
$ 37,770

New Grade
556
551
551
533
551
533
556
532

Min?

YES

YES

YES

YES

% chg
0%
0%
0%

142%
0%
8%
0%
8%

Effective Date
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
6/12/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023
5/15/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion





