COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

May 15, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Austin Plunk	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 67,023	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 67,023	556	YES	0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Cletis Rose	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$ 55,511	551	District Courts Admin	2501	Detention Officer	\$ 55,511	551		0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Elias Deleon	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Services	\$ 63,924	551	County Corrections Center	5090	Detention Officer - SCORE	\$ 63,924	551		0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Jennifer Shepherd	County Clerk Records	0840	Preservation Assistant PT	\$16.22/HR	707	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	142%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Michael Crow	County Corrections Center	5090	Detention Officer - SCORE	\$ 58,425	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Services	\$ 58,425	551		0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Monica Saenz	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 37,770	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	8%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Nicholas Smith	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 75,502	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 75,502	556		0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Silvia Alvarado	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 35,063	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	8%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion